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① 50mm Audio Speaker
② PU Leather Earmuff
③ Adjustable Headband
④ LED Light
⑤ Rotatable Microphone
⑥ Volume Control Wheel
⑦ Mic Mute Button 
⑧ 3.5mm Audio Cable + USB (only for LED lighting)

EN
Product Overview



1.EKSA Fenrir Gaming Headset

2.Y Extension Cable

3.User Manual

2

User Manual
E1000SFenrir

Interface Type                             3.5mm cable + USB cable
Speaker Diameter                      50mm
Frequency                                   20Hz-20kHz
Operating Temperature              -10-55℃
Overall Dimensions                    200*95*214.5mm
Rated Power Input                       10mW
Max Power Input                          20mW
Sensitivity                                    106dB±3dB
Impedance                                   32Ω±15%
Net Weight                                   ≈295g

Specifications

Packing List



The microphone has a 120° flip-boom arm with which you can 
find the perfect angle to produce a clear audio. It is fitted with 
a noise reduction technology, thus eliminating the annoying 
background noises to collect your voice clearly. 

Adjustable headband allows you to enjoy a comfortable fit by 
adjusting it on either side of the headset.
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Operating Instructions

[device]
Go to “setting”

[Fenrir gaming headset]

[Go to “output device to headphones”]

[select all audio]

1

2

Our Fenrir gaming headset comes with a 
3.5mm jack that provides a direct connection 
with the PS4. Follow the steps below to set 
the sound. 

Sound Setting:

PlayStation   4 Controller:
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To work on the NEW version of the Xbox One S/X controller, 
you can directly connect your Fenrir headset to the controller 
via the 3.5mm jack.
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Xbox One S/X:

Note:
1. Old version Xbox One needs a Microsoft adaptor (Not included).
2. The headset is not compatible with Xbox 360.

For the Xbox One S/X controller For the Xbox One controller
( old version )

Guide for Xbox Users

The controller has a 3.5mm jack:
Driver-free, plug and play

The controller doesn’t have a 3.5mm jack:
Microsoft stereo adaptor is required



Mac Sound Setting:

Mac/PC:
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 [“External Headphones”]

 [Sound Option]

 [Play]

 [High Definition Audio]

 [Output]

PC Sound Setting:
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① 50mmオーディオスピーカー
② PUレザーイヤーマフ
③ 調整可能なヘッドバンド
④ LEDライト
⑤ 回転式マイク
⑥ 音量調整ホイール
⑦ マイクミュートボタン
⑧ 3.5mmオーディオケーブル＋USB(LED照明のみ)

JP
製品概要



1.EKSA Fenrir ゲーミングヘッドセット

2.3.5mmオーディオ分配ケーブル

3.取扱説明書
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インターフェースタイプ              3.5mmケーブル＋USBケーブル
スピーカー直径                            50mm
周波数                                             20Hz-20kHz
動作温度                                         -10～55℃
本体の寸法                                    200*95*214.5mm
定格電力入力                                10mW
最大パワー入力                            20mW
感度                                                 106dB±3dB
インピーダンス                              32Ω±15%
正味重量                                         ≈295g

製品仕様

パッキングリスト



マイクには120°のフリップブームアームが付いており、最適な角
度を見つけてクリアな音声を得ることができます。ノイズキャンセ
リング技術を搭載しているので、気になる周囲の雑音を除去して、
音声をクリアに集めることができます。

調整可能なヘッドバンドは、ヘッドセットの左右で調整することで、
快適な装着感を楽しむことができます。
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操作手順

「デバイス」
「設定」

「Fenrirゲーミングヘッドセット」と進みます

["出力デバイスをヘッドフォンにする"に進む]

[すべてのオーディオを選択する]の順になります

1

2

当社のゲーミングヘッドセット「Fenrir」には、
PS4と直接接続できる3.5mmジャックが搭載さ
れています。以下の手順でサウンドを設定してく
ださい。

サウンドの設定：

PlayStation®4のコントローラー：
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NEWバージョンのXbox One S/Xコントローラーで動作させるに
は、Fenrirヘッドセットを3.5mmジャックでコントローラーに直接
接続します。
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Xbox One S/X:

注意事項：
1.旧バージョンのXbox Oneには、マイクロソフト社製のアダプター（別売）が必
   要です。
2.このヘッドセットは、Xbox 360には対応していません。

Xbox One S/Xのコントローラー用 Xbox Oneのコントローラー
（旧バージョン）用

Xboxユーザーのためのガイド
コントローラーには3.5mmジャック
を採用：ドライバー不要、プラグ＆プ
レイ

コントローラーには3.5mmジャックがあり
ません：マイクロソフトのステレオアダプタ
ーが必要です。



Macのサウンド設定。

Mac/PC:
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 [外部ヘッドフォン]

 [アウトプット]

PCのサウンド設定：

[サウンドオプション]

[再生]

[高音質]の順に選択してください。
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① Haut-parleur audio 50 mm
② Cache-oreilles en cuir PU
③ Bandeau réglable
④ Lumière LED
⑤ Microphone rotatif
⑥ Molette de contrôle du volume
⑦ Bouton de coupure du micro
⑧ Câble audio 3,5mm + USB (uniquement pour l'éclairage LED)

FR
Présentation du produit



1. Casque de jeu EKSA Fenrir

2. Câble d'extension en Y

3. Manuel d'utilisation
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Type d'interface                                câble 3,5mm + câble USB
Diamètre du haut-parleur                50mm
Fréquence                                         20Hz-20kHz
Température de fonctionnement     -10-55℃
Dimensions globales                        200*95*214,5mm
Puissance d'entrée nominale           10mW
Puissance d'entrée maximale          20mW
Sensibilité                                         106dB±3dB
Impédance                                         32Ω±15%
Poids net                                           ≈295g

Caractéristiques

Liste de colisage



Le microphone est doté d'un bras pivotant à 120 ° avec lequel 
vous pouvez trouver l'angle parfait pour produire un son clair. 
Il est équipé d'une technologie de réduction du bruit, éliminant 
ainsi les bruits de fond gênants pour capter clairement votre 
voix.

Le bandeau réglable vous permet de profiter d'un ajustement 
confortable en l'ajustant de chaque côté du casque.
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Mode d'emploi

[appareil]
Allez dans « réglages »

[Casque de jeu Fenrir]

[Allez à « sortir le périphérique vers le casque »]

[sélectionner tout l'audio]

1

2

Notre casque de jeu Fenrir est livré avec une 
prise jack 3,5 mm qui fournit une connexion 
directe avec PS4. Suivez les étapes 
ci-dessous pour régler le son.

Réglage du son:

Manette PlayStation 4:
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Pour travailler sur la NOUVELLE version de la manette Xbox 
One S/X, vous pouvez directement connecter votre casque 
Fenrir à la manette via la prise jack 3,5 mm.
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Xbox One S/X:

Noter:
1. L'ancienne version Xbox One nécessite un adaptateur Microsoft (non 
inclus).
2. Le casque n'est pas compatible avec Xbox 360.

Pour la manette Xbox One S/X Pour la manette Xbox One 
(ancienne version)

Guide pour les utilisateurs Xbox

Le contrôleur dispose d'une prise 
jack 3,5 mm: sans pilote, brancher 
et utilizer

La manette n'a pas de prise jack 3,5 
mm: un adaptateur stéréo Microsoft 
est requis



Réglage du son Mac:

Mac/PC:
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 [ « Casque externe »]

 [Option audio]

 [Lecture]

 [Audio haute définition]

 [Sortie]

Réglage du son du PC:
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① 50mm Audio-Lautsprecher
② PU-Leder-Ohrschützer
③ Verstellbarer Kopfbügel
④ LED-Licht
⑤ Drehbares Mikrofon
⑥ Lautstärkeregelungsrad
⑦ Mikrofon-Stummschalttaste 
⑧ 3,5mm-Audiokabel + USB (nur für LED-Beleuchtung)

DE
Produktübersicht



1.EKSA Fenrir Gaming-Headset

2.Y-Verlängerungskabel

3.Bedienungsanleitung
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Schnittstellen-Typ                       3,5mm-Kabel + USB-Kabel
Lautsprecher-Durchmesser       50mm
Frequenz                                      20Hz-20kHz
Betriebstemperatur                     -10 bis +55℃
Gesamtabmessungen                  200x95x214,5mm
Nennleistungsaufnahme             10mW
Maximale Eingangsleistung        20mW
Empfindlichkeit                            106dB±3dB
Impedanz                                     32Ω±15%
Nettogewicht                                ≈295g

Eigenschaften

Lieferumfang



Das Mikrofon hat einen um 120° schwenkbaren Arm, mit dem 
Sie den perfekten Winkel für einen klaren Klang finden 
können. Es ist mit einer Rauschunterdrückungstechnologie 
ausgestattet, die störende Hintergrundgeräusche eliminiert, 
um Ihre Stimme klar zu erfassen. 

Der verstellbare Kopfbügel ermöglicht Ihnen einen bequemen 
Sitz, da er auf beiden Seiten des Headsets individuell 
eingestellt werden kann.
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Bedienungsanweisung

[Gerät]
Gehen Sie zu "Einstellung"

[Fenrir Gaming Headset]

[Gehen Sie zu "Ausgabegerät für Kopfhörer"]

[Alle Audios auswählen]

1

2

Unser Fenrir Gaming-Headset ist mit einer 
3,5-mm-Buchse ausgestattet, die eine 
direkte Verbindung mit der PS4 ermöglicht. 
Folgen Sie den nachstehenden Schritten, um 
den Ton einzustellen 

Toneinstellung:

PlayStation 4-Steuerung:

22



Um mit der NEUEN Version des Xbox One S/X Controllers zu 
arbeiten, können Sie Ihr Fenrir-Headset direkt über die 
3,5-mm-Buchse an den Controller anschließen.
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Xbox One S/X:

Hinweis:
1.Für die alte Version der Xbox One wird ein Microsoft-Adapter benötigt 
(nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten).
2.Das Headset ist nicht kompatibel mit Xbox 360.

Für den neuen Xbox One S/X controller Für den Xbox One controller 
(alte Version)

Hinweis für Xbox-Benutzer

Der Controller hat einen 
3,5-mm-Klinkenstecker: treiberlos, 
plug and play

Der Controller verfügt nicht über 
einen 3,5-mm-Klinkenanschluss: Ein  
Microsoft-Stereoadapter ist 
erforderlich.



Mac-Toneinstellungen:

Mac/PC:
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  [ "Externe Kopfhörer"]

 [Sound Option]

 [Wiedergabe]

  [High Definition Audio]

 [Ausgang]

PC-Toneinstellung:
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① Динамик 50 мм 
② Наушники из искусственной кожи
③ Регулируемое оголовье
④ Светодиодная лампа
⑤ Вращающийся микрофон
⑥ Регулятор громкости
⑦ Кнопка отключения звука 
⑧ Аудиокабель 3,5мм + USB (только для светодиодной лампы)

RU
Краткие сведения о продукции



1.Игровая гарнитура EKSA Фенрир

2.Y-образный удлинитель-кабель

3.Руководство для пользователя
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Тип интерфейса                                          Кабель 3,5мм + USB-кабель
Диаметр динамика                                     50мм
Частота                                                         20Гц - 20кГц
Рабочая температура                                 -10-55℃
Габаритный размер                                    200*95*214,5мм
Номинальная входная мощность             10мВт
Максимальная входная мощность           20мВт
Чувствительность                                      106дБ±3дБ
Импеданс                                                    32 Ом±15%
Нетто-вес                                                    ≈295г.

Спецификации

Упаковочный лист



Микрофон оснащен выдвижным и вращающимся по 120° 
держателем, при помощи которого Вы можете найти 
отличный угол для создания чистого звука. Он оснащается 
технологией шумоподавления, так что может чисто собрать 
ваш звук с фильтрацией раздражающих фоновых шумов.

Регулируемое оголовье позволяет Вам наслаждаться 
комфортом путем регулирования его на любой стороне 
гарнитуры. 
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Инструкция по эксплуатации

[Устройство]
 Перейти в «Настройки»

[Игровая гарнитура Фенрир]

[Перейти в “устройство выхода на наушники”]

[Выбирать все аудиофайлы]

1

2

Наша игровая гарнитура Фенрир имеет 3,5 
мм разъем, которое позволяет 
непосредственному соединению с PS4. 
Регулируйте громкость по следующим 
шагам.

Настройка громкости:

Геймпад от PS 4:
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Для работы над новой версией геймпада от Xbox One S/X, 
вы можете непосредственно соединить вашу гарнитуру 
Фенрир с геймпадом с помощью 3,5 мм разъема. 

29

Xbox One S/X:

Примечание:
1.Старая версия Xbox One требует адаптер Microsoft (не поставлен в 
комплекте). 
2.Гарнитура не совместима с Xbox 360. 

Для геймпада от Xbox One S/X Для геймпада от Xbox One 
(старой версии)

Руководство для пользователей Xbox

Геймпад имеет 3,5 мм разъем: Не 
требуется драйвера, подключайте и 
играйте

На геймпаде нет 3,5 мм разъема: 
Требуется стерео адаптер Microsoft



Настройка громкости для Mac:

Mac/ПК:
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  [ “Внешние наушники”]

 [Настройка Звука]

 [Воспроизведение]

  [Звук высокой четкости]

 [Выход]

Настройка громкости для ПК:
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① Altavoz de Audio de 50mm
② Almohadillas de Cuero PU
③ Diadema Ajustable
④ Luz LED
⑤ Micrófono Giratorio
⑥ Rueda para Control de Volumen
⑦ Botón para Silenciar Micrófono
⑧ Cable de Audio de 3.5mm + USB (sólo para iluminación LED)

ES
Información General del Producto



1.Auriculares para Juegos EKSA Fenrir 

2.Cable de Extensión Y

3.Manual de Usuario
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Tipo de Interfaz                                            cable de 3.5mm + cable USB
Diámetro del Altavoz                                   50mm
Frecuencia                                                    20Hz-20kHz
Temperatura de Operación                          -10-55°C
Dimensiones Generales                              200*95*214.5mm
Potencia de Entrada Nominal                     10mW
Máxima Entrada de Energía                        20mW
Sensitividad                                                  106dB±3dB
Impedancia                                                   32Ω±15%
Peso Neto                                                     ≈295g

Especificaciones

Lista de Empaque



El micrófono tiene un brazo giratorio de 120 ° con el que puede 
encontrar el ángulo perfecto para producir un audio claro. 
Está equipado con una tecnología de reducción de ruido, 
eliminando así los molestos ruidos de fondo para captar tu voz 
con claridad.

La diadema ajustable le permite disfrutar de un ajuste 
cómodo ajustándola a ambos lados del auricular.
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Instrucciones de Operación

[dispositivo]
Ve a “configuración”

 [auriculares para juegos Fenrir]

[Ve a “dispositivo de salida hacia los auriculares”]

[selecciona todo el audio]

1

2

Nuestros auriculares para juegos Fenrir 
cuentan con un jack de 3.5mm, que provee 
una conexión directa con el PS4. Sigue estos 
pasos para configurar el sonido:

Configuración de Sonido:

Controlador de PlayStation 4:

34



Para trabajar en la NUEVA versión del controlador de Xbox 
One S/X, puedes conectar directamente tus auriculares 
Fenrir al controlador usando el jack de 3.5mm.

35

Xbox One S/X:

Nota:
1.La versión antigua de Xbox One necesita un adaptador Microsoft (no 
incluido).
2.Los auriculares no son compatibles con Xbox 360.

Para el controlador de Xbox One S/X Para controlador de Xbox One 
(versión antigua)

Guía para Usuarios de Xbox

El controlador tiene un conector de 
3,5 mm: sin unidad, plug and play

El controlador no tiene un conector 
de 3,5 mm: se requiere un adaptador 
estéreo de Microsoft



Configuración de Sonido en Mac:

Mac/PC:
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  [ “Auriculares Externos”]

 [Opción de Sonido]

[Iniciar]

   [Audio de Alta Definición]

 [Salida]

Configuración de Sonido en PC:
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① Altoparlante audio 50mm 
② Paraorecchie in pelle sintetica
③ Archetto regolabile
④ Luce LED
⑤ Microfono girevole
⑥ Rotella di controllo del volume
⑦ Pulsante di disattivazione del microfono 
⑧ Cavo audio 3.5mm + USB (solo per illuminazione a LED)

IT
Panoramica del prodotto



1.Cuffie da gioco EKSA Fenrir

2.Prolunga cavo a Y

3.Manuale dell’utente
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Tipo di interfaccia                                        cavo 3.5mm + cavo USB
Diametro dell’altoparlante                          50mm
Frequenza                                                    20Hz-20kHz
Temperatura di esercizio                            -10-55℃
Dimensioni totali                                         200*95*214.5mm
Potenza nominale assorbita                       10mW
Massima Potenza assorbita                        20mW
Sensibilità                                                    106dB±3dB
Impedenza                                                   32Ω±15%
Peso netto                                                    ≈295g

Specifiche

Lista dell’imballaggio



Il microfono ha un braccetto girevole a 120° con cui puoi 
trovare l’angolazione perfetta per produrre un audio chiaro. È 
dotato di una tecnologia di riduzione del rumore, ciò elimina i 
fastidiosi rumori di sottofondo per acquisire chiaramente la 
tua voce.

L’archetto regolabile ti consente di sperimentare una 
confortevole vestibilità regolandolo su entrambi i lati delle 
cuffie.
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Istruzioni operative

[dispositivo]
Vai su “impostazioni”

 [cuffie da gioco Fenrir]

[Vai su “dispositivo di uscita per le cuffie”]

[seleziona tutto l’audio]

1

2

Le nostre cuffie da gioco Fenrir arrivano con 
un jack 3.5mm che permette una 
connessione diretta con la PS4. Segui i passi 
sotto per impostare il suono.

Impostazione del suono:

Controller PlayStation 4：
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Per funzionare con la NUOVA versione del controller 
dell’Xbox one S/X, puoi connettere direttamente le tue cuffie 
da gioco Fenrir al controller tramite il jack 3.5 mm

41

Xbox One S/X:

Note:
1.La vecchia versione dell’Xbox One necessita di un adattatore Microsoft 
(Non incluso).
2.Le cuffie non sono compatibili con l’Xbox 360.

Per controller Xbox One S/X Per controller Xbox One 
(vecchia versione)

Guida per utenti Xbox

Il controller ha un jack 3.5mm: il 
driver è libero, inserisci e gioca

Il controller non ha un jack 3.5mm: 
l’adattatore stereo Microsoft è 
necessario



Impostazioni suono Mac:

Mac/PC:
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   [ “Cuffie esterne”]

 [Opzioni suono]

[Riproduci]

  [Audio ad alta definizione]

 [Uscita]

Impostazioni suono PC:
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① Alto-falante de áudio de 50 mm
② Protector auricular de PU
③ Faixa de cabeça ajustável
④ Luz LED
⑤ Microfone giratório
⑥ Roda controlador de volume
⑦ Botão de mudo do microfone
⑧ Cabo de áudio de 3.5mm + USB (apenas para iluminação LED)

PT
Visão geral do produto



1.Fones de ouvido para jogos EKSA Fenrir

2.Cabo de extensão Y 

3.Manual do usuário
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Tipo de interface                                           cabo 3.5mm + cabo de USB
Diâmetro do alto-falante                              50mm
Frequência                                                    20Hz-20kHz
Temperatura operacional                             -10-55℃
Dimensões gerais                                        200*95*214.5mm
Potência nominal de entrada                      10mW
Potência máxima de entrada                       20mW
Sensibilidade                                                106dB±3dB
Impedância                                                   32Ω±15%
Peso líquido                                                  ≈295g

Especificações

Lista de embalagem



O microfone possui um braço giratório de 120 ° com o qual 
pode encontrar o ângulo perfeito para produzir um áudio 
claro. Está equipado com uma tecnologia de redução de ruído, 
eliminando os incômodos ruídos para captar a sua voz com 
clareza.

A faixa de cabeça ajustável permite que desfrute de uso 
confortável, com ajuste em qualquer lado dos fones de 
ouvido.
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Instruções de operação

[dispositivo]
Vá para “configuração”

[ Fones de ouvido para jogos Fenrir]

[Vá para “dispositivo de saída para fones de ouvido”]

[ selecionar todo o áudio]

1

2

Os nossos fones de ouvido para jogos Fenrir 
possuem um conector de 3,5 mm que 
fornece uma conexão direta com o PS4. Siga 
os processos abaixo para definir o som.

Configuração de som:

Controlador PlayStation 4:
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Para trabalhar na NOVA versão do controlador do Xbox One S 
/ X, pode conectar os seus fones de ouvido Fenrir direta-
mente ao controlador por meio do conector de 3,5 mm.

47

Xbox One S/X:

Observação:
1.A versão anterior do Xbox One precisa de um adaptador Microsoft (não 
incluído).
2.Os fones de ouvido não são compatíveis com o Xbox 360.

Para o controlador Xbox One S / X Para o controlador do Xbox One 
(versão antiga)

Guia para usuários do Xbox

O controlador tem um conector de 3,5 
mm: sem driver, plug e reproduzir

O controlador não tem um conector 
de 3,5 mm: é necessário um 
adaptador estéreo da Microsoft



Configuração de som do Mac:

Mac/PC：
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    [ “Fones de ouvido externos”]

 [Opção de som]

[Reproduzir]

   [Áudio de alta definição]

 [Saída]

Configuração de som do PC:
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① 50mm Hoparlör
② Suni Deri Kaplama Kulaklık
③ Ayarlanabilir Kafa Bandı
④ LED Işık
⑤ Dönebilen Ayarlanabilir Mikrofon
⑥ Ses Kontrol Mekanizması
⑦ Mikrofon Sesi Kapatma Düğmesi 
⑧ 3.5mm Ses Kablosu + USB (sadece LED ışık için)

TR
Ürün Bilgisi



1.EKSA Fenrir Oyuncu Kulaklığı

2.Y Uzatma Kablosu

3.Kullanım Kılavuzu

50
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Arayüz Türü                                                 3.5mm kablo + USB kablo
Hoparlör Çapı                                              50mm
Frekans                                                        20Hz-20kHz
Çalışma Sıcaklığı                                         -10-55℃
Ürün boyutu                                                 200*95*214.5mm
Önerilen Güç Girişi                                      10mW
Maksimum Güç Girişi                                   20mW
Hassasiyet                                                   106dB±3dB
Empedans                                                   32Ω±15%
Net Ağırlık                                                   ≈295g

Teknik Özellikler

Kutu İçeriği



Mikrofon, net bir ses vermek için 120 derecelik harika açıyı 
bulabileceğiniz çevirmeli bir kola sahiptir. Mikrofon, gürültü 
azaltma teknolojisi ile donatılmıştır ve böylece sesinizi net bir 
şekilde iletmek için rahatsız edici arka plan seslerini ortadan 
kaldırır.

Ayarlanabilir kafa bandını kulaklığın her iki yanından ayarla-
yarak konforun tadını çıkarabilirsiniz
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Kullanım Talimatları

[cihaz]
Git “setting” 

[Fenrir Oyun Kulaklığı]

[Git “Çıkış cihazı kulaklıklara”]

[Tüm Ses'i seçin]

1

2

Fenrir oyun kulaklığımız, PS4 ile doğrudan 
bağlantı sağlayan 3,5 mm'lik bir jakla birlikte 
gelir. Sesi ayarlamak için aşağıdaki adımları 
izleyin.

Ses Ayarları:

PlayStation 4 Konsolu:
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Xbox One S/X konsolunun YENİ versiyonu üzerinde çalışmak 
için Fenrir kulaklığınızı 3,5 mm jak aracılığıyla doğrudan 
konsola bağlayabilirsiniz.
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Xbox One S/X:

Not:
1.Eski sürüm Xbox One konsolunuzda kullanmak için bir Microsoft adaptörü 
gereklidir. (Paket içeriğinde mevcut değildir).
2.Kulaklık, Xbox 360 ile uyumlu değildir.

Xbox One S/X konsolu için Xbox One konsolu
(eski sürüm)

Xbox Kullanıcıları İçin Kullanma Kılavuzu

Paket içeriğinde 3,5 mm jak bulunur: 
Sürücüsüz, tak ve çalıştır.

Paket içeriğinde 3,5 mm jak bulunur:
Microsoft stereo adaptör gereklidir.



Mac Ses Ayarı:

Mac/PC:

54

   [ “Harici Kulaklık”]

 [ses ayarı]

[oynat]

   [yüksek ses çıkışı]

 [Çıkış]

PC Ses ayarı:



EKSA offers a one-year limited warranty for this product. We will repair or 
replace any defective products free of charge. Feel free to contact us:

EKSA offre une garantie limitée d'un an pour ce produit. On fera réparer ou 
remplacer gratuitement tout produit défectueux. N'hésitez pas à nous 
contacter:
EKSA bietet eine einjährige beschränkte Garantie für dieses Produkt. Wir 
werden defekte Produkte kostenlos reparieren oder ersetzen. Sie können 
sich gern mit uns in Verbindung setzen:
EKSA предоставляет годовую ограниченную гарантию для данной 
продукции. Мы будем ремонтировать или заменять любую дефектную 
продукцию бесплатно. Не стесняйся обращаться к нам: 
EKSA ofrece un año de garantía limitada para este producto. Nosotros 
repararemos o reemplazaremos cualquier producto defectuoso sin cargo. 
Siéntete libre de contactarnos:
EKSA offre una garanzia limitata ad un anno per questo prodotto.
Ripareremo o rimpiazzeremo ogni prodotto difettoso gratuitamente. 
Sentitevi liberi di contattarci:
A EKSA oferece a garantia limitada de um ano para este produto. Iremos 
reparar ou substituir quaisquer produtos defeituosos gratuitamente. Não 
se heisite em contactar conosco:
EKSA, bu ürün için bir yıllık sınırlı garanti sunmaktadır. Kusurlu ürünleri 
ücretsiz olarak onaracağız veya değiştireceğiz. Özgür hisset.
Bizimle iletişime geçin:

EKSAでは、本製品に1年間の保証を付けています。当社は 無料で修理・交換さ
せていただきます。お気軽にお問い合わせください。連絡先は次のとおり： 

Limited Warranty/保証/Garantie limitée/
Eingeschränkte Garantie/Ограниченная 

гарантия/Garantía Limitada/Garanzia 
limitata/Garantia limitada/Sınırlı Garanti

+85269404955(Mon to Fri 9:00 am-6:30 pm, UTC +8 HKT)
info@eksa.net
www.eksa.net/warranty

Global:

India:

+918929369620(Mon to Fri 9:30 am-5:30 pm, IST)
support@eksa.co.in




